REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 53,067,357,676$   15,972,692,540   37,094,665,135   447,722,863   2,958,544,850   616,617,015   41,117,549,864   (261,213,895)   40,856,335,969$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 50,903,690,224$   13,145,023,975   37,758,666,249   424,837,743   2,816,698,324   586,236,628   41,586,438,945   (2,597,891,137)   38,988,547,808$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,161,784,759)$   (738,172,022)   (1,423,612,737)   0   (1,355,097,156)   0   (2,778,709,894)   3,649,886,616   871,176,722$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 48,741,905,465$   12,406,851,953   36,335,053,512   424,837,743   1,461,601,168   586,236,628   38,807,729,052   1,051,995,478   39,859,724,530$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 48,741,905,465$   12,406,851,953   36,335,053,512   424,837,743   1,461,601,168   586,236,628   38,807,729,052   1,051,995,478   39,859,724,530$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

SEPTEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,886,383,028$   3,354,409,690   1,324,901,164   2,549,349,751   1,348,245,133   415,659,267   (52,566,907)   88,175,358   (5,873,563)   9,022,299,893   2,864,083,135$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,449,695,745$   3,193,663,663   1,279,894,237   2,477,880,335   1,327,383,489   397,834,931   (52,128,356)   84,965,216   (5,873,545)   8,703,619,969   2,746,075,776$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (497,125,295)$   0   0   0   (12,786,063)   (122,755,779)   0   0   0   (135,541,841)   (361,583,454)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (484,472,961)   122,789,672   0   0   0   (361,683,289)   361,683,289
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (263,153,355)   0   0   0   (262,913,675)   (60,747)   0   0   0   (262,974,422)   (178,933)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (487,282)   0   0   123,502   0   0   0   (363,780)   363,780
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (1,972,273)   0   0   499,872   0   0   0   (1,472,400)   1,472,400
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (147,365)   0   0   37,350   0   0   0   (110,016)   110,016
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (156,810)   0   0   39,743   0   0   0   (117,066)   117,066
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (35,908,940)   0   0   9,101,121   0   0   0   (26,807,819)   26,807,819
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (3,026,898,378)   (3,011,186,255)   (857,994)   143,720   (2,123,728)   (5,327,608)   2,064,662   0   0   (3,017,287,203)   (9,611,175)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (53,796,552)   0   (41,288,341)   (9,850,739)   (1,004,450)   (418,903)   (55)   0   0   (52,562,489)   (1,234,063)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (261,962,223)   (162,215,187)   (28,078,930)   (9,072,388)   (319,721)   (16,772,913)   989,062   0   0   (215,470,077)   (46,492,146)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (174,599,972)   0   (31,459,008)   (38,948,442)   (288,185)   (21,980,064)   (4,354,583)   0   368   (97,029,914)   (77,570,058)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   1,005,469   0   (254,836)   0   0   0   750,633   (750,633)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (95,623,601)   0   (1,004,526)   (93,237,389)   0   (350,188)   0   0   0   (94,592,103)   (1,031,498)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   307,503   0   0   (77,937)   0   0   0   229,566   (229,566)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   924,169   (5,039,235)   0   0   (4,115,066)   4,115,066

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,373,159,375)$   (3,173,401,441)   (141,053,965)   (149,959,769)   (763,908,782)   (34,483,546)   (6,340,150)   0   368   (4,269,147,285)   (104,012,091)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,076,536,370$   20,262,222   1,138,840,272   2,327,920,566   563,474,706   363,351,385   (58,468,506)   84,965,216   (5,873,178)   4,434,472,684   2,642,063,686$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,906,597,234$   20,262,222   1,138,840,272   2,327,920,566   563,352,350   320,311,322   (58,468,506)   84,965,216   (5,873,178)   4,391,310,265   2,515,286,968$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   92,705,378$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   89,235,925$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

SEPTEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,481,457,761$   1,412,268,544$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 172,080,221   164,534,410
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 35,864,461   34,758,708

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (169,939,136)$   0   0   0   (122,356)   (43,040,063)   0   0   0   (43,162,419)   (126,776,717)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 11,247,839,412   $ 10,808,549,888   $ 255,480,795   $ (83,634,451)   $ 10,980,396,232   28.66% 4.38% 1.25% 4.38% 1.25% 4.38% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 666,277,048   640,178,563   15,249,848   0   655,428,411   1.71% 3.81% 0.07% 3.81% 0.07% 3.81% 0.07%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,305,774,122   17,588,725,601   418,985,270   (0)   18,007,710,872   47.00% 9.60% 4.51% 10.55% 4.96% 11.60% 5.45%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 398,522,768   398,111,616   9,483,513   -   407,595,129   1.06% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,241,209,163   7,917,228,243   184,273,749   (181,537,683)   7,919,964,309   20.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 484,739,402   464,753,284   8,060,671   (126,371,642)   346,442,312   0.90% 7.59% 0.07% 8.21% 0.07% 8.83% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,344,361,916   $ 37,817,547,195   $ 891,533,845   $ (391,543,776)   $ 38,317,537,265   100.00% 5.92% 6.37% 6.87%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,841,972,691   $ 12,250,493,049   $ 400,421,637   $ (95,045,519)   $ 12,555,869,167   31.50% 4.22% 1.33% 4.22% 1.33% 4.22% 1.33%

SHORT TERM DEBT 404,653,831   385,951,833   12,713,926   0   398,665,760   1.00% 3.70% 0.04% 3.70% 0.04% 3.70% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,414,939,200   17,563,850,868   578,583,874   0   18,142,434,742   45.52% 9.60% 4.37% 10.55% 4.80% 11.60% 5.28%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,099,190   407,695,486   13,430,200   -   421,125,686   1.06% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,277,227,929   7,894,773,242   254,087,429   (181,537,683)   7,967,322,988   19.99% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 509,443,127   485,783,329   11,937,071   (123,414,213)   374,306,187   0.94% 7.37% 0.07% 7.96% 0.07% 8.55% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 40,856,335,969   $ 38,988,547,808   $ 1,271,174,138   $ (399,997,415)   $ 39,859,724,530   100.00% 5.83% 6.27% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,051  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

SEPTEMBER, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 398,665,760   -   398,665,760   1.00% 3.70% 0.04% 3.70% 0.04% 3.70% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,142,434,742   -   18,142,434,742   45.52% 9.60% 4.37% 10.55% 4.80% 11.60% 5.28%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,125,686   -   421,125,686   1.06% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,967,322,988   -   7,967,322,988   19.99% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 374,306,187   -   374,306,187   0.94% 7.37% 0.07% 7.96% 0.07% 8.55% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,859,724,530   $ -   $ 39,859,724,530   100.00% 5.83% 6.27% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
SEPTEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,896,487,056$   2,326,340,189$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 20,515,065   0

441,628,858   (2,700,000,000)
TOTAL 3,358,630,980$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (92,705,378)

2,549,349,751
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 590,661,932$   (63,702,001)

88,175,358
5.69 181,504,721

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,288,962,640$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,301,907,188$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 43.17%

2,896,487,056$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (72,190,312)

441,628,858
TOTAL 3,265,925,602$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
590,661,932$

5.53 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,980,396,232$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 655,428,411